
STEVENAGE HALF MARATHON - 2nd NOVEMBER 2008

COUNTY TEAM RESULTS

Pos Name Time Chip Time TeamPos

1

28 Caroline Hale 1:29:54 1:29:48 2

49 Virginia Bird 1:36:45 1:36:35 7

52 Lauren Potter 1:38:00 1:38:00 8

17

2

44 Celia Findlay 1:34:46 1:34:37 5

68 Susan Williams 1:45:54 1:45:08 11

69 Heather Harris 1:46:22 1:45:53 12

28

3

18 Sharon Gannon 1:25:37 1:25:31 1

47 Clare Kerr 1:36:35 1:36:24 6

96 Jenni Viner 2:03:24 2:02:58 21

28

4

56 Joy Allen 1:41:48 1:41:37 9

72 Celia Pardoe 1:48:19 1:48:09 13

81 Anne Parry 1:52:48 1:52:37 16

38

5

61 Julia Fonnereau 1:43:11 1:43:01 10

78 Fiona Sutherland 1:51:00 1:50:27 15

110 Mary Amos 2:27:36 2:26:02 30

55

6

83 Carol Paul 1:54:22 1:53:57 17

91 Christine McCullough 2:01:11 1:59:54 19

97 Nikki Nation 2:03:36 2:02:18 22

58

7

86 Sally Norman 1:57:45 1:57:18 18

93 Eleanor Draper 2:02:09 2:02:00 20

101 Clare Dudley 2:06:21 2:05:29 26

64

8

98 Sally Beasley 2:05:19 2:04:02 23

99 Sarah-Jane Trim 2:05:45 2:04:16 24

100 Alison Suckling 2:06:06 2:05:10 25

72

1

1 Andy Holt 1:16:14 1:16:11 1

3 Laurence Pidcock 1:16:56 1:16:52 2

6 Matt Robins 1:18:53 1:18:50 5

7 Mark Landy 1:19:01 1:18:58 6

14

WOMEN

MEN

Garden City Runners

David Lloyd Pacers

Ware Joggers

Garden City Runners

Bishops Stortford R.C.

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Garden City Runners

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Garden City Runners



2

4 Pablo Plaza Lastras 1:16:59 1:16:55 3

12 John Jones 1:22:38 1:22:34 11

16 Richard Harry 1:24:14 1:24:10 15

17 Colin Braybrook 1:24:58 1:24:54 16

45

3

8 Simon Jackson 1:20:35 1:20:29 7

11 Andrew Patterson 1:22:08 1:22:02 10

13 David Bowker 1:22:49 1:22:45 12

22 Benjamin Harris 1:27:12 1:26:55 19

48

4

9 Steve McKeown 1:20:53 1:20:49 8

14 Peter Scrowther 1:23:00 1:22:52 13

20 Adrian Sherwood 1:26:42 1:26:33 18

60 Jon Hunt 1:43:01 1:42:49 40

79

5

15 Sean Bowen 1:23:30 1:23:23 14

27 Nick Davis 1:29:29 1:29:01 21

34 David Edwards 1:31:47 1:31:38 25

38 Steve Rivett 1:33:12 1:33:01 27

87

6

24 Todd Gray 1:28:57 1:28:50 20

30 Mark Beasley 1:30:37 1:30:26 22

32 Jim Brown 1:31:16 1:31:05 24

39 Tristan Emptage 1:33:12 1:32:52 28

94

7

45 Alan Donald 1:36:17 1:35:56 30

48 Sean Thompson 1:36:40 1:36:22 32

52 Leslie Betts 1:38:20 1:38:03 35

59 Nick Stewart 1:42:21 1:42:17 38

135

8

40 Patrick Bird 1:33:51 1:33:22 29

46 Alister Parry 1:36:32 1:36:22 31

51 Andrew Newbury 1:37:09 1:37:00 34

66 Tom Casserley 1:45:13 1:44:51 44

138

9

63 Steve Mayfield 1:44:04 1:43:47 42

64 Robert Shaw 1:44:38 1:43:43 43

67 Anthony White 1:45:45 1:45:29 45

71 Robert Evans 1:47:25 1:46:30 46

176

10

82 Selvan Naicker 1:53:15 1:52:39 52

84 Andrew Sheridan 1:56:12 1:55:54 54

85 Paul Holgate 1:56:16 1:54:41 55

95 Ben Collier 2:02:58 2:02:03 60

221

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Fairlands Valley Spartans

North Herts Road Runners

Garden City Runners

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Garden City Runners

St Albans Striders

Fairlands Valley Spartans



11

73 Richard Hole 1:48:34 1:48:24 47

88 Dennis Draper 1:58:10 1:57:46 56

92 Trace Allen 2:01:29 2:00:38 59

102 Adrian Dudley 2:06:21 2:05:29 61

223

1

28 Caroline Hale 1:29:54 1:29:48 2

49 Virginia Bird 1:36:45 1:36:35 5

56 Joy Allen 1:41:48 1:41:37 6

13

2

44 Celia Findlay 1:34:46 1:34:37 3

68 Susan Williams 1:45:54 1:45:08 8

69 Heather Harris 1:46:22 1:45:53 9

20

3

18 Sharon Gannon 1:25:37 1:25:31 1

47 Clare Kerr 1:36:35 1:36:24 4

96 Jenni Viner 2:03:24 2:02:58 18

23

4

72 Celia Pardoe 1:48:19 1:48:09 10

81 Anne Parry 1:52:48 1:52:37 13

86 Sally Norman 1:57:45 1:57:18 15

38

5

61 Julia Fonnereau 1:43:11 1:43:01 7

78 Fiona Sutherland 1:51:00 1:50:27 12

110 Mary Amos 2:27:36 2:26:02 25

44

6

83 Carol Paul 1:54:22 1:53:57 14

91 Christine McCullough 2:01:11 1:59:54 16

97 Nikki Nation 2:03:36 2:02:18 19

49

7

98 Sally Beasley 2:05:19 2:04:02 20

100 Alison Suckling 2:06:06 2:05:10 21

107 Balwinder Kandola 2:19:35 2:18:17 23

64

1

1 Andy Holt 1:16:14 1:16:11 1

15 Sean Bowen 1:23:30 1:23:23 7

34 David Edwards 1:31:47 1:31:38 13

40 Patrick Bird 1:33:51 1:33:22 15

36

Garden City Runners

Ware Joggers

Garden City Runners

Bishops Stortford R.C.

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Garden City Runners

Garden City Runners

David Lloyd Pacers

VET WOMEN

VET MEN



2

13 David Bowker 1:22:49 1:22:45 5

30 Mark Beasley 1:30:37 1:30:26 11

32 Jim Brown 1:31:16 1:31:05 12

52 Leslie Betts 1:38:20 1:38:03 18

46

3

9 Steve McKeown 1:20:53 1:20:49 3

14 Peter Scrowther 1:23:00 1:22:52 6

20 Adrian Sherwood 1:26:42 1:26:33 10

74 Roger Bamberough 1:49:05 1:48:46 29

48

4

12 John Jones 1:22:38 1:22:34 4

17 Colin Braybrook 1:24:58 1:24:54 8

36 Trevor Clements 1:32:04 1:31:44 14

89 David Hays 2:00:47 1:59:37 36

62

5

46 Alister Parry 1:36:32 1:36:22 16

51 Andrew Newbury 1:37:09 1:37:00 17

66 Tom Casserley 1:45:13 1:44:51 25

73 Richard Hole 1:48:34 1:48:24 27

85

6

59 Nick Stewart 1:42:21 1:42:17 21

63 Steve Mayfield 1:44:04 1:43:47 23

64 Robert Shaw 1:44:38 1:43:43 24

67 Anthony White 1:45:45 1:45:29 26

94

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Fairlands Valley Spartans

North Herts Road Runners

St Albans Striders

Garden City Runners


